
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:973
ANSWERED ON:14.07.2004
FUNDS RELEASED FROM CRF TO PUNJAB
Khanna Shri Avinash Rai

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the funds released from the CRF (Central Road Fund during the last three years and the length of roads constructed and the names of districts where the roads have been constructed ;

(b) whether the Union Government has received any proposal from the Government of Punjab for constructing roads right from Anandpur Sahib of Ropad district to Vanga; and

(c) if so, the time by which the said roads are likely to be constructed ?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS ( SHRI K.H.MUNIYAPPA )

(a) The funds released from Central Road Fund (CRF) to the State of Punjab during the last three years are as under:-

 Year         Funds released  (Rs.in lacs )

 2001-02   1027.00
 2002-03   5412.00
 2003-04   2866.00

The length of roads sanctioned during last three years is 578 kms covering all districts except Ludhiana district of Punjab amounting to
127.76 crores.

(b)&(c) Yes, Sir. A proposal to upgrade the road from Noorpur Bedi (near Anandpur Sahib) to Garhshankar (which is a part of the road from Anandpur Sahib of Ropar district to Vanga) has been received. The proposal has not been sanctioned.
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